
#  University of Illinois Chicago (1-2, 0-0 MVC) -vs- #  Incarnate Word (2-1, 0-0 SLC)
02/15/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Sullivan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Terronez, Aidan (1-0)
Loss: Garcia, EJ (0-1)
Save: Millsap, Zack (1)
HBP: Garcia, EJ
PB: Curry, Thomas (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Howe First: Clayton Park Third Base: Robert Mays 
Start: 4:04 PM   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 162   Weather: Temp: 76F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
University of Illinois Chicago 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 10 0
Incarnate Word 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1

University of Illinois Chicago 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Acosta, Gavin dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Husko, Colin 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smoot, Will 1b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Curry, Thomas c 4 2 0 0 0 0 1
Busson, Jake 3b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Wright, Alexander rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Colon, Vidal lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Cody, Sean ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Smith, Lucas cf 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Lessman, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakubowski, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Terronez, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barton, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Millsap, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 10 8 3 6 6

2B: Colon, Vidal (1)
HR: Busson, Jake (1)
SH: Acosta, Gavin (1)
HBP: Busson, Jake (1); Curry, Thomas (1)
DP: 1

Incarnate Word 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Drake 2b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Tabor, Cole ss 4 1 1 1 1 2 2
DeJesus, Tony 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Weaver, Jake lf 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cymbalista, Colin c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Newberry, Preston rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Rucker, Trent cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Ramos, Kevin dh 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Lyssy, Thomas 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Garritano, Tyler PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Foley, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bush, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 4 2 9 9 9

HR: Tabor, Cole (1)
SH: Ramos, Kevin (1)
SF: Ramos, Kevin (1)
SB: Ramos, Kevin (1)
E: Tabor, Cole (1)
DP: 1

University of Illinois Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lessman, Jared 3.2 3 1 1 6 3 0 0 0 0 11 18 2 3 81
Jakubowski, Jake 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Terronez, Aidan (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Barton, Payton 1.0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 0 20
Millsap, Zack (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 10 11 4 2 40
Totals 4 2 1 9 9 1 0 0 0 27 38 9 6 161

Incarnate Word IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garcia, EJ (L, 0-1) 5.0 5 3 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 18 22 4 5 62
Foley, Matthew 3.1 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 6 2 51
Bush, Jordan 0.2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 37
Totals 10 9 7 3 6 0 0 2 0 36 42 11 8 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 1st UIC UIW
Acosta,Gavin struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Husko,Colin flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Smoot,Will grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 1st UIC UIW
Anderson,Drake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Tabor,Cole homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
DeJesus,Tony walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 1
Weaver,Jake walked (3-2 BBKBFB); DeJesus,Tony advanced to second base. 0 1
Cymbalista,Colin struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 0 1
Newberry,Preston grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 2nd UIC UIW
Curry,Thomas hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 1
Busson,Jake homered to center field, 2RBI (1-2 KFB); Curry,Thomas scored from first base. 2 1
Wright,Alexander grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1
Colon,Vidal struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 1
Cody,Sean singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 1
Smith,Lucas flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 2nd UIC UIW
Rucker,Trent singled to left field (0-2 KS). 2 1
Rucker,Trent out at second base, p to 1b, picked off. 2 1
Ramos,Kevin walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 1
Lyssy,Thomas struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS). 2 1
Ramos,Kevin stole second base. 2 1
Anderson,Drake walked (3-2 KBKBBFFFFB). 2 1
Tabor,Cole walked (3-2 KBFBFFBB); Ramos,Kevin advanced to third base; Anderson,Drake advanced to
second base. 2 1
DeJesus,Tony flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 1

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 3rd UIC UIW
Acosta,Gavin grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1
Husko,Colin infield singled to second base (2-2 BKSFBF). 2 1
Smoot,Will lined into double play to 2b (0-0); Husko,Colin out at 1B on the play, 2b to 1b, in a double play. 2 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 3rd UIC UIW
Weaver,Jake walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Cymbalista,Colin grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Weaver,Jake out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 2 1
Newberry,Preston struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 1

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 4th UIC UIW
Curry,Thomas grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1
Busson,Jake hit by pitch (3-1 FBBB). 2 1
Wright,Alexander struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 1
Colon,Vidal singled to shallow left field (0-2 SK); Busson,Jake advanced to second base. 2 1
Cody,Sean struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 4th UIC UIW



Rucker,Trent singled to right center (2-2 BKBKF). 2 1
Ramos,Kevin sacrifice bunt to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-0); Rucker,Trent advanced to second
base. 2 1
Lyssy,Thomas flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-2 FKB); Rucker,Trent advanced to third base. 2 1
UIC pitching change: Jakubowski,Jake replaces Lessman,Jared. 2 1
Anderson,Drake popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 5th UIC UIW
Smith,Lucas walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Acosta,Gavin sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Smith,Lucas advanced to second base. 2 1
Husko,Colin lined out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 2 1
Smoot,Will singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Smith,Lucas scored from second base. 3 1
Curry,Thomas reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KF); Smoot,Will out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 5th UIC UIW
UIC pitching change: Terronez,Aidan replaces Jakubowski,Jake. 3 1
Tabor,Cole struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK). 3 1
DeJesus,Tony struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 3 1
Weaver,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 FBBB). 3 1

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 6th UIC UIW
UIW pitching change: Foley,Matthew replaces Garcia,EJ. 3 1
Busson,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFFS). 3 1
Wright,Alexander walked (3-2 KBBSFFFBFFB). 3 1
Colon,Vidal flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 3 1
Cody,Sean grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 6th UIC UIW
UIC pitching change: Barton,Payton replaces Terronez,Aidan. 3 1
Cymbalista,Colin struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFS). 3 1
Newberry,Preston walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Rucker,Trent walked (3-0 BBBB); Newberry,Preston advanced to second base. 3 1
Rucker,Trent advanced to second base on a passed ball; Newberry,Preston advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 3 1
Ramos,Kevin sacrifice fly to deep left field putout by lf, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Newberry,Preston scored,
unearned. 3 2
Lyssy,Thomas lined out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-2 KF). 3 2

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 7th UIC UIW
Smith,Lucas struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 2
Acosta,Gavin popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 KB). 3 2
Husko,Colin flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 2

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 7th UIC UIW
UIC pitching change: Millsap,Zack replaces Barton,Payton. 3 2
Anderson,Drake flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 3 2
Tabor,Cole popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 3 2
DeJesus,Tony flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 2

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 8th UIC UIW
Smoot,Will popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-2 FFB). 3 2
Curry,Thomas popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BBSF). 3 2
Busson,Jake popped up to third base (2-1 KBB). 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 8th UIC UIW
Weaver,Jake grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-2 FS). 3 2
Cymbalista,Colin struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFFS). 3 2
Newberry,Preston struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 2

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 9th UIC UIW
Wright,Alexander grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 2
Colon,Vidal doubled to shallow right field (0-0). 3 2
Cody,Sean walked (3-1 BBKB). 3 2
UIW pitching change: Bush,Jordan replaces Foley,Matthew. 3 2
Smith,Lucas singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KFFBB); Colon,Vidal scored from second base; Cody,Sean
advanced to second base. 4 2
Acosta,Gavin singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Cody,Sean scored from second base; Smith,Lucas advanced
to second base. 5 2
Husko,Colin flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 BBFFBF); Smith,Lucas advanced to third base. 5 2
Smoot,Will singled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Smith,Lucas scored; Acosta,Gavin scored from first
base; Smoot,Will advanced to second base on the throw. 7 2
Curry,Thomas reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Tabor,Cole (E6) (0-0); Smoot,Will scored from
second base on play and error, unearned; Curry,Thomas advanced to second base on play and error. 8 2
Busson,Jake singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); Curry,Thomas scored from
second base, unearned. 9 2
Wright,Alexander grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KKFBBBF). 9 2

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 9th UIC UIW
Rucker,Trent flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-1 BBKB). 9 2
Ramos,Kevin walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 9 2
UIW substitution: Garritano,Tyler pinch hitting for Lyssy,Thomas. 9 2
Garritano,Tyler singled to left center (0-1 K); Ramos,Kevin advanced to second base. 9 2
Garritano,Tyler advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ramos,Kevin advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 9 2
Anderson,Drake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 9 2
Tabor,Cole struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS). 9 2


